7.1 The CLIENT shall compensate the CONSULTANT for the professional services performed under 

this Agreement.  For the Basic Services described in Exhibit “A” Scope of Services under Article II, 
Scope of Services, the CLIENT shall pay to the CONSULTANT on a basis of reimbursement of 
Actual Costs Incurred (“ACI”) an amount of _Five-Hundred and Fifty-Six Thousand, Four-
Hundred, Twenty-Six dollars ($556,426.00).  ACI includes salary costs, overhead, direct expenses, 
and profit. The above ACI amount may be modified pursuant to Article XI, Changes or 
Termination, in the event of increased cost, change in the Scope of Services, an extension of time 
beyond that specified in Section 7.2, or an increase or decrease in the complexity or character of the